Office of the Executive Engineer Bidhannagar Municipal Services Division Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091

CORRIGENDUM-I

Memo No. 1498

Date: 27/09/2021

NIT No- 07 of 2021-2022 OF EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, BMS DIVISION

Name of Works:

1) Annual M/R to building works of A-Type quarters as and when required as per PWD schedule of rates of Srabani Abasan under Salt Lake Drainage Sub-Division, BMS Division.(2nd Call).

2) Engagement of men for miscellaneous services at inspection Bungalow and it's Annex Building under Salt Lake roads Sub-Division of Bidhannagar Municipal Services Division.

3) M/R to conference room, dining hall and kitchen of Annex building of Inspection Banglow (old building) under Salt Lake roads Sub-Division of Bidhannagar Municipal Services Division.

4) Maintenance and repairing of Puja hall & it's store room of Sraboni Abasan under Salt Lake Drainage Sub-Division of Bidhannagar Municipal Services Division.

Under stated close will be added under "Additional terms and conditions" for above cited tender. Other wise, all other terms and conditions will remain unchange as stated in tender

notice.

Intending tenderers shall have to comply / apply for Employees Provident Fund & Miscellaneous Provisions Act 1952 and Employees State Insurance Act 1948.

Executive Engineer Bidhannagar Municipal Services Division

Memo No.1498(1/6)

Date: 27/09/2021

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

- Joint Secretary IT/eGovcell, Nagarayan, Urban Development Department, DF-8, Sector I of Salt Lake City with request to upload the Notice in the Departmental Website <u>www.wburbanservices.gov.in</u>
 - 2) The Chief Engineering Advisor, Urban Development Department (Salt Lake Project), Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata.
 - 3) The Special Engineer, Salt Lake Reclamation & Development Circle, Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091.
 - 4-5) The SDO Salt Lake Roads Sub-Division / Salt Lake Drainage Sub-Division.
 - 6) Office Notice Board.

Executive Engineer

Executive Engineer Bidhannagar Municipal Services Division